observation and assessment of the views of the personnel of Rubber 
industry.  The responses of the users were, by and large, encouraging.  
They responded freely in highlighting different aspects regarding  
capacity utilization. 

The sample comprises of two hundred and thirty three Rubber 
industrial units (233) of the total population (LM) of 590 with 
the Confidence level =95%, Confidence interval=5%, Level of 
Significance=5% and the Z value=1.96 (Two Tailed).  The territorial 
spread of the field of investigation is confined to three major regions 
in the state i.e.: